(AU6 2 1 1998 ♀) 09-01	
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ↔ To the Honorable Commission To the Honorable Commission	hed original documents or copy thereof.
TO the nonorable calling store and the store sto	48.40
	Name: Eastgate Innovations Incorpora
TSANG, Henry H.T. and MAK, Jeff	
MAR, DELL	Internal Address: 1550 South Gateway Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🕅 No	# 309, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:	L4W 5G6
Assignment Green	Street Address:
•	
Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: August 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/118,370	
	ached? 🖸 Yes 🕅 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ingrid E. Schmidt	
Internal Address: ROGERS & SCOTT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
14 Randall St., Oakville, Ontario	Enclosed
anada, L6J 1P7	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	18-1840
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
	THIS SPACE
1581 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 111.
Ingrid E. Schmidt, Reg. No. 33,344 (
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	PATENI

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS we, Henry H.T. Tsang and Jeff Mak whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 52 Major MacKenzie Drive West, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4C 3S2 and 38 Chipmunk Crescent, Brampton, Ontario, Canada, L6R 1B3 have invented an Invention entitled

INTERACTIVE TOY

for which a Patent application was filed at the U.S. Patent Office on July 17th, 1998 under Serial No. 09/118,370;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to assign the Invention to Eastgate Innovations Incorporated of 1550 South Gateway Road, # 309, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4W 5G6;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Eastgate Innovations Incorporated and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Eastgate Innovations Incorporated, its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries;

AND be it known that we hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we hereby assign to said assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from said patent application;

AND be it known that we hereby agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to, but at the expense of the assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which will be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and for vesting title thereto in accordance with this Assignment;

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the said Eastgate Innovations Incorporated or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed at Oakville, Ontario on this 18th day of August, 1998.

Henry T.S. Tsang 14 Jeff Mak

I HEREBY certify that before me personally appeared Henry H.T. Tsang and Jeff Mak to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in the foregoing instrument and that they, in my presence, executed this instrument and who, by me being sworn, did acknowledge that they executed this Instrument as their free act and deed in the day and year aforesaid.

STRUMENTS

maf 08131630

RECORDED: 08/21/1

Notary Public INGRID EVELYN SCHMIDT INCE OF ONTARIO G OF AFFIDA WORK AS ENT AND TRADE MARK AGENT EXPIRES MAY 24

998

PATENT REEL: 9407 FRAME: 0578

2